

## दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

CB-II/330/2024/7+56

Dated: 10.06.2024

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Lady Irwin College, Sikandrara Road, New Delhi-110001 is a constituent/affiliated college of the "UNIVERSITY OF DELHI" since 1950 and recognized by the University Grants Commission under Section 2(f) and 12(b).

Registrar

Registrar University of Delhi. Delhi-110007



## दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Dated: 10.06.24

## **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that "Lady Irwin College, Sikandra Road, Delhi - 110001" is constituent college of "UNIVERSITY OF DELHI' since 1950 and recognized by the University Grants Commission under section 2(f) and 12(b). The following courses/subjects are taught in the said college as per approval:

Sl.No.	Duration	Affiliation		Period of	Mode
		Permanent	Temporary	Validity for the year(s) *	
(I)	Three year B.Sc. Hons. Home Science	Permanent Permanent Permanent		- -	CBCS since 2015
(II)	Three year B.Sc. Pass General Course Home Science			-	Revised 2019 CBCS since 2015
(III)	Three year B.Sc Hons. Food Technology			-	Revised 2019 CBCS since 2015
(IV)	<ul> <li>M.Sc. Food &amp; Nutrition (Department of Home Science)</li> <li>M.Sc. Human Development &amp;</li> </ul>	Permanent		-	Revised 2019  CBCS syllabus 2019
	Childhood Studies (Department of Home Science)				2019
	M.Sc. Resource Management & Design Application (Department of Home Science)				
	M.Sc. Development Communication & Extension (Department of Home				
	Science)  • M.Sc. Fabric & Apparel Science (Department of Home Science)				
(V)	Ph.D. in all Five Disciplines above (IV)	Permanen	t	-	_
(VI)	PG Diploma in Dietetics and Public Health Nutrition	Permanen	t	-	CBCS syllabus 2019
VII)	B.Ed	Permanen	t	-	Annual Mode (NCTE approval)
- 1	B.Ed Special Education (Intellectual 'Disability)	Permanen	t	-	Annual Mode (RCI approval)

Registrar

Seal

The Director Lady Irwin College (University of Delhi) Sikandra Road

Delhi-110001

Registrar University of Delhi. Delni-110007